

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

JOHN J. WHITE

MAY 11 1999

CLERK OF THE COURT
BARR
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 95,515

FARREN IVEY,
Petitioner,

-vs.-

ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO.,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

ROY D. WASSON
Suite 450 Gables One Tower
1320 South Dixie Highway
Miami, FL 33146
(305) 666-5053

ROSS B. GAMPEL
Klemick & Gampel, P.A.
1953 SW 27th Avenue
Miami, FL 33145
(305) 856-4577

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 3

ARGUMENT:

I. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE THIRD DISTRICT'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS FROM THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICTS WHICH HOLD THAT THE VOLUNTARY PAYMENT OF A CLAIM AFTER SUIT IS FILED IS THE FUNCTIONAL EQUIVALENT OF A CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT..... 4

II. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE THIRD DISTRICT'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS ALLOCATING THE BURDEN OF DETERMINING NON-COMPENSABILITY UPON PIP INSURERS..... 6

III. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW BECAUSE OF CONFLICT ON THE IMPORTANT ISSUE OF THE STANDARD OF REVIEW IN CERTIORARI CASES..... 8

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Brown v. Vermont Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 614 So. 2d 574 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1993).....	5
<i>City of Deerfield Beach v. Vaillant</i> , 399 So. 2d 1045 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1981).....	9
<i>Dunmore v. Interstate Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 301 So. 2d 502, 502 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1974).....	7
<i>Fortune Ins. Co. v. Everglades Diagnostics, Inc.</i> , 721 So. 2d 384 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998).....	2,8
<i>Haines City Community Development v. Heggs</i> , 658 So. 2d 523 (Fla. 1995).....	9
<i>Martinez v. Fortune Ins. Co.</i> , 684 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996).....	7
<i>Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co. V. Hatch</i> , 717 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998).....	8
<i>United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Zulma</i> , 661 So. 2d 947 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995).....	5
<i>Wollard v. Lloyds and Companies of Lloyds</i> , 439 So. 2d 217, 218 (Fla. 1983).....	5

<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
§627.428, Fla. Stat.	1
§627.736, Fla. Stat.	1
